
July 20, 2010 
 

MEMORANDUM TO:  Mark Tonacci, Branch Chief 
 BWR Projects Branch  
 Division of New Reactor Licensing 
 Office of New Reactors 

 
FROM:  Janelle B. Jessie, Project Manager    /RA/ 
 BWR Projects Branch  
 Division of New Reactor Licensing 
 Office of New Reactors 

 
SUBJECT:  FORTHCOMING MEETING TO DISCUSS REQUEST FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE VICTORIA 
COUNTY STATION EARLY SITE PERMIT APPLICATION 

 
DATE AND TIME: Friday, July 30, 2010  
 11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
LOCATION:  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
 Conference Call  

 Two White Flint North Room T7A3 
 
PURPOSE:  To discuss a request for additional information (RAI) to support the 

safety review of the Victoria County Station Early Site Permit (ESP).  
Other topics related to the Victoria County Station ESP may also be 
discussed.  

 
CATEGORY 1*:  This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with 
the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.  
Members of the public who wish to attend are encouraged to telephone 
or e-mail the contact listed below. 

 
CONTACT:  Janelle Jessie, NRO/DNRL   

(301) 415-6775    
Janelle.Jessie@nrc.gov   

 
 
*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” (67 FR 
36920), May 28, 2002.



M. Tonacci      -2- 
 
PARTICIPANTS:  Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of New 

Reactors (NRO). 
 

NRC     STPEGS 
M. Tonacci, NRO   D. Distel 
J. Jessie, NRO   M. Kray 
R. Karas, NRO 
C. Cook, NRO 
A. Stieve, NRO 
A. Wilson, OGC 
D. Seber, NRO 

 
Docket Nos.:  52-042 
 
cc: See next page 
 
Enclosure: 
Agenda 
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Agenda for Public Meeting 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Conference Call 
11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
 

PURPOSE: To discuss a RAI to support the safety review of Exelon’s Victoria County 
Station Early Site Permit Application.  

 
 
Topic         Led By 
 
Opening Remarks (5 min)     NRC 
 
Open Discussion Growth Fault Issue (1 hr)   NRC/EXELON 
 
Conclusion/Document Actions (10 min)   NRC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enclosure 
 



ESP - Exelon - Victoria Mailing List     (Revised 07/07/2010) 
 
cc: 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
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Email 
annie@ieer.org   (Annie Makhijani) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
Arjun@ieer.org   (Arjun Makhijani) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
charles@blackburncarter.com   (Charles Irvine) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.distel@exeloncorp.com   (David Distel) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dcurran@harmoncurran.com  (Diane Curran) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
jbb@blackburncarter.com   (Jim Blackburn) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
joseph.bauer@exeloncorp.com   (Joe Bauer) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
karen@seedcoalition.org  (Karen Hadden) 
kenneth.ainger@exeloncorp.com   (Kenneth Ainger) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
ldblaylock@cpsenergy.com   (Larry Blaylock) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mfraser@harmoncurran.com   (Matthew Fraser) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
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ESP - Exelon - Victoria Mailing List 

sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
thomas.mundy@exeloncorp.com   (Thomas Mundy) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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